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Legal Research and Writing (LRW) Course 

Key Dates for LRW 2025 - Intake 1 
 

Registration and Tuition Fee Payment 

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 
9 a.m. Mountain Time (MT) 

Registration opens on the CPLED website 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 
11:59 p.m. Mountain Time (MT) 

Registration and payment deadline 

 

Course Schedule 

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 
D2L and LexisNexis login information sent to students’ 
default email address listed in the CPLED Student 
Portal (check junk mail) 

Wednesday, January 8 to  
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 

Introductory Module completion – this module provides 
essential information to navigate the course effectively 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Course Begins 

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 
11:59 p.m. Mountain Time (MT) 

Deadline for Legal Research Deliverables 
• Multiple Choice Assessment (15%) 

• Research Assignment (35%) 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 
12:01 a.m. Mountain Time (MT) 

Legal Writing Module Begins 

Wednesday, February 26, 2025 
Assessment results for Legal Research Assignment 
released  

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 
11:59 p.m. Mountain Time (MT) 

Deadline for Legal Writing Deliverables 
• Multiple Choice Assessment (15%) 

• Writing Assignment (35%) 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 
Final Course Results Released  

Overall weighted average of 60% required to pass 

 

*Student Question & Answer and LexisNexis training sessions will occur throughout the course. 

The date and time of these sessions will be announced during the course. The sessions will be 

recorded and posted in D2L should students not be able to attend the live session.  


